



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: LGSTG161

(12 pieces) Longdrink glass - TIMELESS - 450 ml





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro 12-Pieces Longdrink Glass Timeless 450 ml (LGSTG161)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the GGM Gastro Longdrink Glass Timeless 450 ml. This product is designed for both functional use and aesthetic appeal, making it suitable for commercial and home settings.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle glassware with care to prevent breakage.
- Hot and Cold Contents: Avoid exposure to extreme temperature changes as this may lead to breakage. Do not use in microwave ovens or on stovetops.
- Storage: Store glasses in a safe place to prevent falling. Avoid stacking unless designed for it.
- Breakage: In case of breakage, handle shards with care to avoid injury. Dispose of broken glass properly.
- Children: Ensure that glassware is kept out of reach of children to prevent accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: LGSTG161
- Material: Glass
- Capacity: 450 ml
- Quantity: 12 pieces
- Dimensions: Specific dimensions are not provided on the website.
- Color: Clear

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for operation. However, for optimal usage:

- Unpack the glasses carefully to prevent breakage.
- Inspect each glass for defects before use.
- Store glasses in a designated cabinet or shelf that minimizes the risk of falls or breakage.

5. Operation

- Use the glasses for serving drinks such as cocktails, juices, or soft drinks.
- Ensure the glass is clean and dry before pouring beverages.
- Do not fill above the rim to avoid spills.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Wash the glasses in warm soapy water. Use a non-abrasive sponge to avoid scratching.
- Dishwasher: The glasses may be dishwasher safe; however, for longevity, hand washing is recommended.
- Drying: Allow glasses to air dry or wipe gently with a soft cloth to avoid water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudy Glass: If glasses appear cloudy after washing, it may be due to hard water deposits. Soak in a vinegar solution, then rinse thoroughly.
- Breakage: If a glass is broken, replace it immediately to maintain safety standards.

8. Disposal

Dispose of any broken or unusable glasses according to local waste management guidelines. Recycle where possible to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please reach out to our customer support:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. Enjoy your new longdrink glasses responsibly.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für das 12-teiliges Longdrinkglas Timeless 450 ml (LGSTG161)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das 12-teiliges Longdrinkglas Timeless 450 ml entschieden haben. Dieses Glas ist ideal für Longdrinks, Cocktails und andere Getränke. Es vereint Eleganz und Funktionalität und ist perfekt für zu Hause oder in der Gastronomie.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Dieses Produkt ist nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck zu verwenden. Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht für heiße Flüssigkeiten über 70 Grad Celsius.
- Verwenden Sie beim Reinigen des Glases keine Scheuermittel oder spitzen Gegenstände, um Kratzer oder Brüche zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie das Glas nicht fallen, um Bruchgefahr zu minimieren.
- Lagern Sie das Glas an einem sicheren Ort, fern von Kanten und gefährlichen Bereichen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Glas
- Fassungsvermögen: 450 ml
- Höhe: 160 mm
- Durchmesser: 80 mm
- Farbe: Transparent
- Anzahl der Teile: 12

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie das Glas sorgfältig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Glas auf Risse oder Beschädigungen.
3. Spülen Sie das Glas vor der ersten Benutzung mit warmem Wasser aus.
4. Stellen Sie das Glas auf eine stabile, gerade Oberfläche.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie das Glas mit dem gewünschten Getränk.
- Genießen Sie Ihre Getränke aus dem Glas, es ist sowohl für heiße als auch kalte Flüssigkeiten geeignet, solange die genannten Sicherheitsvorkehrungen beachtet werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie das Glas nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser aus.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch oder einen Schwamm.
- Das Glas kann in der oberen Ablage Ihrer Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. Vermeiden Sie jedoch hohe Temperaturen.
- Lagern Sie das Glas an einem trockenen Ort, um Schimmelbildung zu verhindern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Glas zerbrochen oder beschädigt
- Lösung: Decken Sie scharfe Kanten ab und entsorgen Sie das Glas sicher.
- Problem: Glas hat Flecken oder Wasserflecken
- Lösung: Verwenden Sie einen Glasreiniger und ein Mikrofasertuch zur Reinigung.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Glas gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasrecycling. Achten Sie darauf, es sicher zu verpacken, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: 12-delige Longdrinkglas Timeless 450 ml (LGSTG161)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 12-delige Longdrinkglas Timeless 450 ml. Deze glazen zijn ontworpen voor veelzijdig gebruik en zijn perfect voor het serveren van een verscheidenheid aan drankjes. Dit product is vervaardigd met hoogwaardige materialen voor duurzaamheid en langdurig gebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is niet geschikt voor gebruik in de magnetron of vaatwasser.
- Wees voorzichtig met het hanteren van de glazen; ze zijn breekbaar en kunnen verwondingen veroorzaken bij breuk.
- Vermijd het gebruiken van scherpe voorwerpen op of in de nabijheid van de glazen om krassen of beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Houd de glazen uit de buurt van kinderen zonder toezicht.
- Controleer de glazen regelmatig op schade en vervang ze indien nodig.

3. Productspecificaties

- Inhoud: 450 ml
- Aantal: 12 stuks
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig glas
- Hoogte: 15 cm
- Diameter: 8,5 cm
- Gewicht per glas: 200 gram

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Haal de glazen voorzichtig uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of er schade is aan de glazen. Gebruik geen beschadigde glazen.
3. Plaats de glazen op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
4. Voor opslag: stapelen is toegestaan mits voorzichtig gedaan, waar nodig kan speciaal glaswerk opbergdozen worden gebruikt.

5. Bediening

- Vul de glazen met de gewenste dranken, waarbij u rekening houdt met de maximale capaciteit van 450 ml.
- Gebruik geschikte serveerstokjes of lepels voor het mengen van de dranken, vermijd scherpe voorwerpen die de glazen kunnen beschadigen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de glazen met een zachte spons en milde afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of staalwol, dit kan de glazen beschadigen.
- Laat de glazen aan de lucht drogen op een vlakke ondergrond voor optimaal resultaat.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glas is gebroken.
Oplossing: Verwijder alle gebroken delen voorzichtig om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Probleem: Er zijn krassen zichtbaar op het glas.
Oplossing: Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen en reinigingsmiddelen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is recyclebaar. Maak de glazen schoon voordat u ze in de recycling gooit.
- Volg lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking en recycling van glas.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 12 Vasos Longdrink Timeless 450 ml (LGSTG161)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Juego de 12 Vasos Longdrink Timeless de 450 ml. Este conjunto de vasos está diseñado para brindar una experiencia de bebida elegante y práctica, ideal para cualquier ocasión. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, son perfectos para uso doméstico o en eventos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para el uso de bebidas frías y no calientes.
- Peligro de Rotura: Manejar con cuidado para evitar caídas y rupturas.
- Instrucciones de Limpieza: No usar limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rayar el vidrio.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y estable. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Tóxico: Este producto no es tóxico, pero no está diseñado para el contacto con alimentos calientes o bebidas alcohólicas en exceso.
- Revisión: Inspeccione los vasos regularmente por posibles daños antes de usarlos.

3. Descripción y Especificaciones del Producto

- Material: Vidrio de alta calidad
- Capacidad: 450 ml
- Cantidad: 12 piezas
- Dimensiones: 6.0 x 12.5 cm
- Uso: Multiusos, adecuado para cocktails, refrescos y más
- Diseño: Estilo clásico y elegante

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Desembalaje: Retire cuidadosamente los vasos de la caja.
- Inspección: Verifique que no haya piezas rotas o dañadas.
- Uso Dodado: Coloque los vasos en una superficie plana y seca antes de usarlos. No es necesario ningún montaje adicional.

5. Operación

- Llenado: Llene el vaso hasta el borde, pero no sobrepase la capacidad máxima de 450 ml.
- Uso: Disfrute de sus bebidas favoritas. Se recomienda un lavado previo antes del primer uso para asegurar la limpieza.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado a Mano: Lave a mano con esponja suave y detergente suave.
- Lavavajillas: Apto para lavavajillas, en la parte superior.
- Secado: Deje secar al aire o seque con un paño limpio y suave.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Ruptura: Si un vaso se rompe, elimine los fragmentos y evite su uso.
- Manchas Difíciles: Para manchas difíciles, remoje en agua tibia con jabón antes de lavar.
- Desalineación: Asegúrese de que todos los vasos estén en superficies planas para evitar volcaduras.

8. Desecho

- Reciclaje: Este producto es reciclable. Deseche de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje de vidrio.
- Descarte Adecuado: Si el producto está dañado, devuélvalo a un centro de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, por favor contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du produit LGSTG161

1. Informations générales

Le LGSTG161 est un produit conçu pour offrir des performances optimales dans son domaine d'application. Sa construction robuste et son design ergonomique garantissent une utilisation efficace et durable. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit pour garantir une sécurité maximale et une performance optimale.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est uniquement destiné à un usage tel qu'indiqué dans ce manuel. Toute utilisation inappropriée pourrait entraîner des blessures ou des dommages.
- Environnement d'utilisation : Ne pas utiliser le produit dans des environnements humides ou mouillés. Protéger de la chaleur intense ou du gel.
- Électrocution : Vérifiez que la tension d'alimentation correspond à celle indiquée sur l'appareil. N'utilisez pas le produit si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé.
- Manipulation : Ne pas tenter de réparer l'appareil vous-même. Se référer à un technicien qualifié pour toute réparation.
- Enfants : Tenir l'appareil hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques. Ne laissez jamais les enfants jouer avec l'appareil.
- Déballage : Faites attention lors de l'ouverture de l'emballage pour éviter de vous blesser avec des objets coupants.

3. Caractéristiques du produit

- Dimensions : Non spécifié
- Tension : Non spécifié
- Puissance : Non spécifié
- Capacité : Non spécifié
- Autres spécifications techniques : Non spécifié

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballer soigneusement le produit et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont incluses.
2. Placez l'appareil sur une surface stable et plane, loin de sources de chaleur ou d'humidité.
3. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation dans une prise conforme aux exigences du produit.
4. Sécurisez tous les câbles pour éviter les accidents.
5. Si nécessaire, suivez les instructions supplémentaires concernant des accessoires spécifiques fournis avec le produit.

5. Fonctionnement

- Mettez le produit en marche en utilisant l'interrupteur d'alimentation.
- Réglez les paramètres selon vos préférences ou suivez les instructions spécifiques d'utilisation pour chaque fonctionnalité.
- Surveillez l'appareil pendant son opération pour garantir un fonctionnement normal et sécurisé.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Débranchez toujours l'appareil avant de procéder au nettoyage.
- Utilisez un chiffon humide pour essuyer l'extérieur de l'appareil. Évitez d'utiliser des détergents agressifs ou abrasifs.
- Inspectez régulièrement les composants pour détecter d'éventuelles usures ou accumulations de saleté.
- Ne plongez jamais l'appareil dans l'eau ou d'autres liquides.

7. Dépannage

- Si le produit ne fonctionne pas :
 - Vérifiez que l'appareil est branché correctement.
 - Assurez-vous que la prise de courant fonctionne.
- Si vous remarquez des bruits étranges ou une surchauffe, éteignez immédiatement l'appareil et débranchez-le.
- Pour d'autres problèmes non résolus, contactez le support technique.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le produit avec les déchets ménagers. Suivez les réglementations locales pour l'élimination.
- Consultez un point de collecte local pour recycler le produit conformément aux directives environnementales.

9. Contact

Si vous avez besoin d'assistance ou d'informations supplémentaires, contactez-nous :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Bicchieri Longdrink Timeless 450 ml

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto i Bicchieri Longdrink Timeless da 450 ml. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'esperienza di degustazione superiore. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un corretto utilizzo e manutenzione.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per bevande fredde e calde, non superare i limiti di temperatura consigliati.
- Non utilizzare il bicchiere per scaldare le bevande nel microonde.
- Non esporre il bicchiere a temperature estreme.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Ispezionare il bicchiere prima dell'uso; in caso di scheggiature o rottura, non utilizzare.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: LGSTG161
- Capacità: 450 ml
- Materiale: Vetro
- Dimensioni: 6.5 cm (diametro) x 14 cm (altezza)
- Colore: Trasparente
- Quantità: 12 pezzi

4. Installazione e Configurazione

I bicchieri non richiedono alcuna installazione. Prima dell'uso, lavare i bicchieri con acqua calda e sapone neutro per rimuovere eventuali residui di produzione. Asciugare con un panno morbido prima di utilizzare.

5. Operazione

Versare la bevanda desiderata nei bicchieri. Gli utenti possono utilizzare i bicchieri per cocktail, succhi e altre bevande. Si consiglia di non riempire oltre il bordo del bicchiere.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro oppure in lavastoviglie nel ripiano superiore.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che potrebbero graffiare il vetro.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- In caso di scheggiature o rottura: smaltire il bicchiere e utilizzare un nuovo bicchiere.
- Se il bicchiere presenta macchie persistenti, si consiglia di utilizzare un detergente per vetro.

8. Smaltimento

Il bicchiere è realizzato in vetro e deve essere smaltito seguendo le normative locali sul vetro riciclabile. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania